
Industrial Products

Medicine Hat, Alberta-  (403) 527 7717

Red Deer, Alberta- (403) 346 9393

Prince Albert, Saskatchewan- (306) 922 3680

Regina, Saskatchewan- (306) 721 5877 

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan- (306) 931 1960

Winnipeg, Manitoba- (204) 694 2658

Surrey, British Columbia- (604) 416 1252

LIABILITY – Information in this document pertaining to strength or proper working load or 
performance of materials, tools and equipment has been compiled by the manufacturer for 
the buyer’s convenience. We assume no responsibility for the accuracy of the information 
and no liability for defective materials beyond the value of the material.

LOCATIONS

Calgary (Foothills), Alberta-  (403) 236 9000

Calgary (North), Alberta- (403) 250 2658

Calgary (South), Alberta- (403) 287 0360

Edmonton (North), Alberta- (780) 451 1220

Edmonton (South), Alberta- (780) 435 2747

Ft. McMurray, Alberta- (780) 799 4580

Lethbridge, Alberta- (403) 328 8880

www.boltsupply.com

1.7 A320 Grade L7
AISI 4140, 
4142, or 

4145
1/4" - 21/2" - 105 125 16 50 - -

1.43 A320 Grade L43 AISI 4340 1/4" - 4" - 105 125 16 50 - -

A 490 A490 Type 1
Medium 

Carbon Alloy 
Steel, Q&T

1/2" - 11/2" 120 130
150 min 
173 max

14 40 C33 C38

A490 A490 Type 3

Atmospheric 
Corrosion 
Resistant 
Steel, Q&T

SAE J429 
Grade 8 Medium 

Carbon Alloy 
Steel, Q&T

1/4" - 11/2" 120 130 150 12 35 C33 C39

A354 Grade BD 
[6]

1/4" - 21/2" 120 130 150 14 40 C33 C39

25/8" - 4" 105 115 140 C31 C39

Grade 
Marking

Material &
Treatment

Nominal
Size (in.)

Mechanical Properties Hardness Rockwell

Proof 
Load 

Min (ksi)

Yield 
Strength 
Min (ksi)

Tensile 
Strength 
Min (ksi)

Elong % 
Min

RA % Min Max

SAE J429 33 36 60 18 35 B70 B100

307 A A307 Grade A

Low or 
Medium 

Carbon Steel

¼” - 4” - - 60 18 - B69 B100

307 B A307 Grade B ¼” - 4” - -
60 min

100 max
18 - B69 B95

307 C A307 Grade C ¼” - 4” - 36
58 min 
80 max

23 - - -

AB36 F1554 Grade 36 ¼” - 4” - 36
58 min 
80 max

23 40 - -

AB55

One End 
Yellow

F1554 Grade 55

¼” - 2”

- 55
75 min 
95 max

21

30

- -
21/4” -  21/2” 22

23/4” - 3” 20

31/4" - 4" 18

SAE J429
Grade 2

¼” - ¾” 55 57 74 18
35

B80
B100

7/8” - 11/2” 33 36 60 18 B70

B8
A193/A320 
Grade B8 
Class 1

AISI SS304 
Stainless

No 
Restrictions

- 30 75 30 50 - B96

B8M
A193/A320 
Grade B8M

AISI SS316 
Stainless 

Steel

A325 A325 Type 1
Medium 
Carbon 

Steel, Q&T
½” - 1”

11/8”- 11/2”
85
74

92
81

120
105

14 35
C24
C19

C35
C31

A325 A325 Type 3

Atmospheric 
Corrosion 
Resistant 
Steel, Q&T

SAE J429 
Grade 5 Medium 

Carbon 
Steel, Q&T

1/4" - 1" 85 92 120
14 35

C25 C34

11/8" - 11/2" 74 81 105 C19 C30

A449 A449 Type 1

1/4" - 1" 85 92 120

14 35
C25 C34

11/8" - 11/2" 74 81 105 C19 C30
15/8" - 3" 55 58 90 B91 B100

A449 A449 Type 3
Weathering 
Steel, Q&T

1/4" - 1" 85 92 120

14 35
C25 C34

11/8" - 11/2" 74 81 105 C19 C30
15/8" - 3" 55 58 90 B91 B100

B7 A193 Grade B7

Medium 
Carbon Alloy 
Steel, Q&T

1/4" -21/2"

-

105 125 16 50
-

C35

25/8" - 4" 95 115 16 50 C35

41/8" - 7" 75 100 18 50 C35

BC A354 Grade BC
1/4" - 21/2" 105 109 125 16 50 C26 C36

25/8" - 4" 95 94 115 16 45 C22 C33

AB105

One End Red

F1554 Grade 
105

1/4" - 3" - 105
125 min 
150 max

15 45 - -

WRENCH OPENING FOR NUTS

THREAD LENGTHS
(All standard bolts except lag screws)

Thread Length Formula:
For bolts 6” and shorter – twice the diameter plus ¼” – (2D + ¼”) Longer than 6” – twice the diameter plus ½” – (2D + ½”) 

When bolts are short for formula thread length, thread will extend as close to head or shoulder as practical.  In actual 
production thread lengths may be longer than the formula thread lengths.

Lorem ipsum

RECOMMENDED TORQUE VALUES
FOR SAE GRADE 2, GRADE 5 AND GRADE 8 CAP SCREWS & BOLTS

TORQUES LISTED ARE SUGGESTED VALUES FOR PARTS THAT CARRY RESIDUAL OILS FROM 
MANUFACTURING.  THESE DO NOT APPLY TO PLATED OR OTHERWISE LUBRICATED PARTS.  

CONTACT THE BOLT SUPPLY HOUSE LTD. FOR ASSISTANCE REGARDING YOUR SPECIFIC 
FASTENING APPLICATIONS.

NOTE: THESE RECOMMENDED TORQUE VALUES ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY.  THE TORQUE 
TENSION RELATIONSHIP IS AFFECTED BY LUBRICATION, SURFACE FINISH, THREAD FIT, 
PLATING, LOCK WASHERS, ETC.
*CLAMP LOAD (LBS.) EQUALS 75% OF BOLT PROOF LOAD.
FOR PLATED FINISH, TORQUE MUST BE REDUCED. USE ONLY 75% OF ABOVE VALUES.

1/4-20

1/4-28

5/16-18

5/16-24

3/8-16

3/8-24

7/16-14

7/16-20

1/2-13

1/2-20

9/16-12

9/16-18

5/8-11

5/8-18

3/4-10

3/4-16

7/8-9

7/8-14

1”-8

1”-12

1”-14

Load*

1,320 lbs.

1,500 lbs.

2,160 lbs.

2,400 lbs.

3,200 lbs.

3,620 lbs.

4,380 lbs.

4,900 lbs.

5,850 lbs.

6,600 lbs.

7,100 lbs.

7,900 lbs.

9,350 lbs.

10,532 lbs.

13,800 lbs.

15,400 lbs.

9,700 lbs.

10,700 lbs.

12,700 lbs.

13,900 lbs.

14,300 lbs.

Torque

5 ft. lbs.

5 ft. lbs.

11 ft. lbs.

12 ft. lbs.

20 ft. lbs.

23 ft. lbs.

30 ft. lbs.

35 ft. lbs.

50 ft. lbs.

55 ft. lbs.

65 ft. lbs.

75 ft. lbs.

90 ft. lbs.

105 ft. lbs.

160 ft. lbs.

180 ft. lbs.

145 ft. lbs.

155 ft. lbs.

210 ft. lbs.

230 ft. lbs.

240 ft. lbs.

Load*

2,000 lbs.

2,300 lbs.

3,350 lbs.

3,700 lbs.

4,950 lbs.

5,600 lbs.

6,800 lbs.

7,550 lbs.

9,000 lbs.

10,550 lbs.

11,600 lbs.

12,950 lbs.

14,400 lbs.

16,370 lbs.

21,300 lbs.

23,800 lbs.

27,000 lbs.

29,800 lbs.

35,500 lbs.

38,800 lbs.

39,700 lbs.

Torque

8 ft. lbs.

10 ft. lbs.

17 ft. lbs.

19 ft. lbs.

30 ft. lbs.

35 ft. lbs.

50 ft. lbs.

55 ft. lbs.

75 ft. lbs.

90 ft. lbs.

110 ft. lbs.

120 ft. lbs.

150 ft. lbs.

180 ft. lbs.

270 ft. lbs.

300 ft. lbs.

395 ft. lbs.

435 ft. lbs.

590 ft. lbs.

650 ft. lbs.

655 ft. lbs.

Load*

2,850 lbs.

3,250 lbs.

4,700 lbs.

5,200 lbs.

7,000 lbs.

7,900 lbs.

9,550 lbs.

10,700 lbs.

12,750 lbs.

14,370 lbs.

16,400 lbs.

18,250 lbs.

20,350 lbs.

23,000 lbs.

30,100 lbs.

33,500 lbs.

41,600 lbs.

45,800 lbs.

54,500 lbs.

59,700 lbs.

61,000 lbs.

Torque

12 ft. lbs.

14 ft. lbs.

24 ft. lbs.

27 ft. lbs.

45 ft. lbs.

50 ft. lbs.

70 ft. lbs.

78 ft. lbs.

105 ft. lbs.

120 ft. lbs.

155 ft. lbs.

170 ft. lbs.

210 ft. lbs.

240 ft. lbs.

375 ft. lbs.

420 ft. lbs.

610 ft. lbs.

675 ft. lbs.

910 ft. lbs.

1,000 ft. lbs.

1,015 ft. lbs.

S.A.E Grade 2 S.A.E Grade 5 S.A.E Grade 8
Bolt Size

BOLT THREADS

*- Indicates number of threads per inch for uni�ed Fine (1” – 12 threads is U.N.F Standard, however, 1” – 14 is 
popular demand and generally stocked). Coarse thread series, Class 2A Fit, recommended for general bolt use.

(Number of threads per inch)

14
12*

Nut 
Size

Wrench 
Size

Nut 
Size

Wrench 
Size

Nut 
Size

Wrench 
Size

Nut 
Size

Wrench 
Size

1

1

Nut 
Size

Wrench 
Size

2

2

Nut 
Size

Wrench 
Size

2 3

3

TAP DRILL SIZES

*- Indicates number of threads per inch for Uni�ed Fine (1” – 12 threads is U.N.F Standard, however, 1” – 14 is 
popular demand and generally stocked). Coarse Thread Series, Class 2A Fit, recommended for general bolt use.

Diameter of Bolt (in.) No.
10

No.
10 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3

Coarse Thread Series 24 24 20 18 16 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 7 6 6 5 4 4 4 4

Fine Thread Series 32 28 28 24 24 20 20 18 18 16 14 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1214
12*

Diameter of Bolt (in.) N
10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

Thread 
Length

(in.)

6" & 
shorter 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4
Longer 
than 6" 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 4

Tap 
Size

14
20

NC
NF

NF

12
18

NC
NF

11
18

NC
NF

10
16

NC
NF

9
14

NC
NF

1 ------ 8
12
14*

NC
NF
NS

7
12

NC
NF

7
12

NC
NF

6
12

NC
NF

6
12

NC
NF

NF

1 ------- 64
72

NC
NF

53
53

2 ------- 56
64

NC
NF

51
50

3 ------- 48
56

NC
NF 46

4 ------- 40
48

NC
NF

43
42

5 ------- 40
44

NC
NF

39
37

6 ------- 32
40

NC
NF

36
33

8 ------- 32
36

NC
NF

29
29

10 ------ 24
32

NC
NF

25
21

12 ------ 24
28

NC
NF

17
15

1/4 ----- 20
28

NC
NF

7
3

5/16 --- 18
24

NC
NF

F
1

3/8 ----- 16
24

NC
NF Q

3


