

RECOMMENDED TORQUE VALUES

FOR SAE GRADE 2, GRADE 5 AND GRADE 8 CAP SCREWS & BOLTS

TORQUES LISTED ARE SUGGESTED VALUES FOR PARTS THAT CARRY RESIDUAL OILS FROM MANUFACTURING. THESE DO NOT APPLY TO PLATED OR OTHERWISE LUBRICATED PARTS. CONTACT THE BOLT SUPPLY HOUSE LTD. FOR ASSISTANCE REGARDING YOUR SPECIFIC FASTENING APPLICATIONS.

Bolt Size	S.A.E G	irade 2	S.A.E G	rade 5	S.A.E	Grade 8
Doit 0120	Load*	Torque	Load*	Torque	Load*	Torque
1/4-20	1,320 lbs.	5 ft. lbs.	2,000 lbs.	8 ft. lbs.	2,850 lbs.	12 ft. lbs.
1/4-28	1,500 lbs.	5 ft. lbs.	2,300 lbs.	10 ft. lbs.	3,250 lbs.	14 ft. lbs.
5/16-18	2,160 lbs.	11 ft. lbs.	3,350 lbs.	17 ft. lbs.	4,700 lbs.	24 ft. lbs.
5/16-24	2,400 lbs.	12 ft. lbs.	3,700 lbs.	19 ft. lbs.	5,200 lbs.	27 ft. lbs.
3/8-16	3,200 lbs.	20 ft. lbs.	4,950 lbs.	30 ft. lbs.	7,000 lbs.	45 ft. lbs.
3/8-24	3,620 lbs.	23 ft. lbs.	5,600 lbs.	35 ft. lbs.	7,900 lbs.	50 ft. lbs.
7/16-14	4,380 lbs.	30 ft. lbs.	6,800 lbs.	50 ft. lbs.	9,550 lbs.	70 ft. lbs.
7/16-20	4,900 lbs.	35 ft. lbs.	7,550 lbs.	55 ft. lbs.	10,700 lbs.	78 ft. lbs.
1/2-13	5,850 lbs.	50 ft. lbs.	9,000 lbs.	75 ft. lbs.	12,750 lbs.	105 ft. lbs.
1/2-20	6,600 lbs.	55 ft. lbs.	10,550 lbs.	90 ft. lbs.	14,370 lbs.	120 ft. lbs.
9/16-12	7,100 lbs.	65 ft. lbs.	11,600 lbs.	110 ft. lbs.	16,400 lbs.	155 ft. lbs.
9/16-18	7,900 lbs.	75 ft. lbs.	12,950 lbs.	120 ft. lbs.	18,250 lbs.	170 ft. lbs.
5/8-11	9,350 lbs.	90 ft. lbs.	14,400 lbs.	150 ft. lbs.	20,350 lbs.	210 ft. lbs.
5/8-18	10,532 lbs.	105 ft. lbs.	16,370 lbs.	180 ft. lbs.	23,000 lbs.	240 ft. lbs.
3/4-10	13,800 lbs.	160 ft. lbs.	21,300 lbs.	270 ft. lbs.	30,100 lbs.	375 ft. lbs.
3/4-16	15,400 lbs.	180 ft. lbs.	23,800 lbs.	300 ft. lbs.	33,500 lbs.	420 ft. lbs.
7/8-9	9,700 lbs.	145 ft. lbs.	27,000 lbs.	395 ft. lbs.	41,600 lbs.	610 ft. lbs.
7/8-14	10,700 lbs.	155 ft. lbs.	29,800 lbs.	435 ft. lbs.	45,800 lbs.	675 ft. lbs.
1"-8	12,700 lbs.	210 ft. lbs.	35,500 lbs.	590 ft. lbs.	54,500 lbs.	910 ft. lbs.
1"-12	13,900 lbs.	230 ft. lbs.	38,800 lbs.	650 ft. lbs.	59,700 lbs.	1,000 ft. lbs.
1"-14	14,300 lbs.	240 ft. lbs.	39,700 lbs.	655 ft. lbs.	61,000 lbs.	1,015 ft. lbs.

					Mecha	anical Prop	oerties		Hardness	Rockwell
Grade Marking	Specifications	Material & Treatment	Nominal Size (in.)	Proof Load Min (ksi)	Yield Strength Min (ksi)	Tensile Strength Min (ksi)	Elong % Min	RA %	Min	Max
\bigcirc	SAE J429		1/4" - 11/2"	33	36	60	18	35	B70	B100
307 A	A307 Grade A		1⁄4" - 4"	-	-	60	18	-	B69	B100
307 B	A307 Grade B	Low or Medium Carbon Steel	1⁄4" - 4"	-	-	60 min 100 max	18	-	B69	B95
307 C	A307 Grade C		1⁄4" - 4"	-	36	58 min 80 max	23	-	-	-
AB36	F1554 Grade 36		Medium	1⁄4" - 4"	-	36	58 min 80 max	23	40	-
			1⁄4" - 2"					30		
AB55			21/4" - 21/2"		<u>-</u> -	75 min		22		
One End	F1554 Grade 55		23/4" - 3"	-	55	95 max	21	20	-	-
Yellow			31/4" - 4"					18		
			1⁄4" - 3⁄4"	55	57	74	18		B80	
	SAE J429							35		B100

NOTE: THESE RECOMMENDED TORQUE VALUES ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. THE TORQUE TENSION RELATIONSHIP IS AFFECTED BY LUBRICATION, SURFACE FINISH, THREAD FIT, PLATING, LOCK WASHERS, ETC.

*CLAMP LOAD (LBS.) EQUALS **75%** OF BOLT PROOF LOAD.

FOR PLATED FINISH, TORQUE MUST BE REDUCED. USE ONLY 75% OF ABOVE VALUES.

Tap Size		Pitch	Form	Tap Drill 75%	Tap Size	Pitch	Form	Tap Drill 75%	Tap Size	Pitch	Form	Tap Drill 75%
0		80	NF	³ / ₆₄	7⁄16	- 14 20	NC NF	U W	1⁄16	27	NPT	D
4		64	NC	50	1⁄2	_ 13	NC	²⁷ / ₆₄	1⁄8	- 27	NPT	R
		64 72	NF	53 53		20	NF	²⁹ / ₆₄	1⁄4	18	NPT	⁷ / ₁₆
2		56 64	NC NF	51 50	⁹ ⁄16	- 12 18	NC NF	³¹ / ₆₄ ³³ / ₆₄	³ / ₈		NPT	³⁷ / ₆₄
3		48	NC	5/64	5⁄8	- 11	NC	17/32			NPT	²³ / ₃₂
		56	NF	46		18	NF	³⁷ / ₆₄	3⁄4		NPT	⁵⁹ /64
4		40	NC	43	3⁄4	- 10	NC NF	²¹ / ₃₂ 11/	1	11½	NPT	15⁄32
		48	NF	42				¹¹ /16	1¼	- 11½	NPT	11⁄2
5		40 44	NC NF	39 37	7⁄8	- 9 14	NC NF	⁴⁹ / ₆₄ ¹³ / ₁₆	1½		NPT	147/64
6		32 40	NC NF	36 33	1	12	NC NF	⁷ /8 ⁵⁹ /64	2	11½	NPT	27⁄32
8		32 36	NC NF	29 29	11⁄8	14* 7	NS NC	¹⁵ /16	Sel	f Tappi	ng Scr	ews
10 -		24	NC	25	.,.	12	NF	13⁄64	Size	Dec	imal	Drill
		32	NF	21	1¼	7	NC	11⁄64	No.4	.1	12	5/64
12 -		24 28	NC NF	17 15		12	NF	1 ¹¹ /76	No.6	.1	38	³ /32
1/4		20	NC	7	1½	6	NC	17/32	No.7	.1	55	7/64
1/4		28	NF	3		12	NF	1 ¹⁹ ⁄64	No.8		65	1/8
5/16)	18	NC	F	1½	6	NC NF	1 ¹¹ / ₃₂				-
		24	NF	1		١Z		1 ²⁷ ⁄ ₆₄	No.10		91	⁹ ⁄64
3/8		16 24	NC NF	5∕16 Q		5	NC	1%16	No.12	.2	18	5/32
		24		Ŷ	2	4½	NC	1 ²⁵ / ₃₅	No.14	.2	51	³ /16

TAP DRILL SIZES

*- Indicates number of threads per inch for Unified Fine (1" – 12 threads is U.N.F Standard, however, 1" – 14 is popular demand and generally stocked). Coarse Thread Series, Class 2A Fit, recommended for general bolt use.

DIUU 35 Grade 2 7/8" - 11/2" 33 36 60 18 **B70** A193/A320 AISI SS304 **B**8 Grade B8 Stainless Class 1 No 30 50 **B96** 30 75 -Restrictions AISI SS316 A193/A320 Stainless B8M Grade B8M Steel Medium A325 A325 Type 1 Carbon Steel, Q&T ½" **- 1**" 85 C24 C35 92 120 35 14 Atmospheric |11/8"-11/2" 74 81 105 C19 C31 Corrosion A325 A325 Type 3 Resistant Steel, Q&T 1/4" - 1" 85 C25 C34 92 120 **SAE J429** \land / 14 35 Grade 5 Medium 11/8" - 11/2" 74 105 C19 C30 81 Carbon 1/4" - 1" 85 120 92 C25 C34 Steel, Q&T 11/8" - 11/2" 74 81 105 A449 A449 Type 1 14 35 C19 C30 15/8" - 3" 55 90 58 B91 B100 1/4" - 1" 85 92 120 C25 C34 Weathering 11/8" - 11/2" 74 81 105 A449 A449 Type 3 14 35 C19 C30 Steel, Q&T 15/8" - 3" 55 90 58 B91 B100 1/4" -21/2" 105 125 16 50 C35 -B7 25/8" - 4" A193 Grade B7 115 16 50 C35 95 41/8" - 7" 75 100 18 50 C35 Medium 1/4" - 21/2" 50 C26 C36 105 109 125 16 BC A354 Grade BC | Carbon Alloy 95 45 C22 C33 Steel, Q&T 25/8" - 4" 94 115 16 F1554 Grade AB105 125 min 1/4" - 3" 105 15 45 --150 max 105 One End Red AISI 4140, 1.7 A320 Grade L7 4142, or 1/4" - 21/2" 105 125 16 50 4145 1.43 A320 Grade L43 AISI 4340 1/4" - 4" 50 105 125 16 ---Medium A 490 A490 Type 1 Carbon Alloy Steel, Q&T 150 min Atmospheric 1/2" - 11/2" 130 C38 120 14 40 C33 173 max

RAIT THREADS

						(Nur	nber	r of th		ds p												
Diameter of Bolt (in.)	No. 10	No. 10	1⁄4	⁵ ⁄16	³ ⁄8	7⁄16	1⁄2	⁹ ⁄16	5⁄8	3⁄4	7⁄8	1	1 1⁄8	1¼	1 ¾	11⁄2	1¾	2	21⁄4	21⁄2	2¾	3
Coarse Thread Series	24	24	20	18	16	14	13	12	11	10	9	8	7	7	6	6	5	41⁄2	41⁄2	4	4	4
Fine Thread Series	32	28	28	24	24	20	20	18	18	16	14	14 12*	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12

*- Indicates number of threads per inch for unified Fine (1" – 12 threads is U.N.F Standard, however, 1" – 14 is popular demand and generally stocked). Coarse thread series, Class 2A Fit, recommended for general bolt use.



(All standard bolts except lag screws)

Diameter of	Bolt (in.)	N° 10	1⁄4	⁵ ⁄16	³ /8	7⁄16	1/2	⁵ ⁄8	3⁄4	7⁄8	1	11⁄8	11⁄4	1 ³ ⁄8	11⁄2	15⁄/8	1³⁄4	11⁄/8	2
Thread	6" & shorter	5⁄8	3⁄4	7⁄8	1	11⁄8	11⁄4	11⁄2	1³⁄4	2	21⁄4	21⁄2	2³⁄4	3	3¼	3½	3¾	4	4¼
Length (in.)	Longer than 6"	7⁄8	1	11⁄8	11⁄4	1 ³ ⁄8	11⁄2	1 ³ ⁄4	2	21⁄4	21⁄2	2³⁄4	3	3¼	31⁄2	3¾	4	4¼	41⁄2

Thread Length Formula:

For bolts 6" and shorter – twice the diameter plus ¼" – (2D + ¼") Longer than 6" – twice the diameter plus ½" – (2D + ½") When bolts are short for formula thread length, thread will extend as close to head or shoulder as practical. In actual production thread lengths may be longer than the formula thread lengths.

WRENCH OPENING FOR NUTS

Nut Size	Wrench Size	Nut Size	Wrench Size	Nut Size	Wrench Size	Nut Size	Wrench Size	Nut Size	Wrench Size	Nut Size	Wrench Size
1⁄4	7/16	7⁄16	¹¹ / ₁₆	5/8	¹⁵ /16	1	11⁄2	1 ³ ⁄8	21/16	2	3
⁵ ⁄16	1/2	1/2	3⁄4	3⁄4	11/8	11⁄8	1 ¹¹ / ₁₆	11⁄2	21⁄4	21/2	3¾
³ /8	⁹ ⁄16	⁹ ⁄16	7⁄8	7⁄8	15⁄16	1¼	11/8	1¾	25⁄8	3	41⁄2

\triangleleft		Steel, Q&T								
	SAE J429 Grade 8	Medium	1/4" - 11/2"	120	130	150	12	35	C33	C39
	A354 Grade BD	Carbon Alloy Steel, Q&T	1/4" - 21/2"	120	130	150	14	40	C33	C39
	[6]		25/8" - 4"	105	115	140			C31	C39

LIABILITY – Information in this document pertaining to strength or proper working load or performance of materials, tools and equipment has been compiled by the manufacturer for the buyer's convenience. We assume no responsibility for the accuracy of the information and no liability for defective materials beyond the value of the material.

LOCATIONS

Calgary (Foothills), Alberta- (403) 236 9000 Calgary (North), Alberta- (403) 250 2658 Calgary (South), Alberta- (403) 287 0360 Edmonton (North), Alberta- (780) 451 1220 Edmonton (South), Alberta- (780) 435 2747 Ft. McMurray, Alberta- (780) 799 4580 Lethbridge, Alberta- (403) 328 8880

Corrosion

Resistant

A490 Type 3

A490

Medicine Hat, Alberta- (403) 527 7717 Red Deer, Alberta- (403) 346 9393 Prince Albert, Saskatchewan- (306) 922 3680 Regina, Saskatchewan- (306) 721 5877 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan- (306) 931 1960 Winnipeg, Manitoba- (204) 694 2658 Surrey, British Columbia- (604) 416 1252

